Invitation to Bid for Design and Build/Establishment of 

CBSUA Climate Resilient and Agri-Small Farming 
Technology (CBSUA CRAFT) Center (Infra-22-01) 

1.​ The Central Bicol State University of Agriculture, through the GAA for 2022 intends 

to apply the sum of Forty Three Million Pesos (Php. 43,000,000.00) being the 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Design 
and Build/Establishment of CBSUA Climate Resilient and Agri-Small Farming 
Technology (CBSUA CRAFT) Center (Infra-22-01) being the Approved Budget for 
the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for each lot.

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is for the construction of 
Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

2.​ Funding Information 

2.1.​ The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for Fund 101 
(GAA) FY 2022 in the amount of Forty Three Million Pesos (Php. 
43,000,000.00). 

2.2.​ The source of funding is: 

a.​ Fund 101 (GAA) FY 2022 

3.​ Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 
and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manual and associated